Government of Nepal

Ministry of Agriculture and Livestock Development Food and Nutrition Security Enhancement Project II (FANSEP II)

Project Management Unit Hariharbhawan, Lalitpur Project ID: P181087

REQUEST FOR EXPRESSIONS OF INTEREST (REOI)

First Date of Publication: 5th December 2024

Contract Ref. No.: NP-MOALD-408927-CS-CQS PMIS

ASSIGNMENT TITLE: DEVELOPMENT OF PROJECT MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEM (PMIS) FOR FANSEP II

The Government of Nepal (GoN)/Ministry of Agriculture and Livestock Development (MoALD) has received grant to implement the Food and Nutrition Security Enhancement Project II (FANSEP II) from the Global Agriculture and Food Security Program (GAFSP) with the World Bank (IDA/WB) as the supervising entity. FANSEP II hereby intends to apply a part of this grant to the consulting services as mentioned below:

The consulting services ("the Services") include **Development of Project Management Information System (PMIS) for FANSEP II**. The detail of the assignment is given in attached Terms of Reference. The detailed Terms of Reference (TOR) for the assignment can be downloaded from the website: http://fansep.moald.gov.np.

FANSEP now invites eligible consulting firms ("Consultants") to indicate their interest in providing the Service. Interested Consultants should provide information demonstrating that they have the required qualifications and relevant experience to perform the Services. The attention of interested Consultants is drawn to Section III, paragraphs, 3.14, 3.16, and 3.17 of the World Bank's "Procurement Regulations for IPF Borrowers" [Fifth Edition September 2023] ("Procurement Regulations"), setting forth the World Bank's policy on conflict of interest. [For information related with this Clause, please refer paragraph 3.17 of the Procurement Regulations].

Consultants may associate with other firms to enhance their qualifications, but should indicate clearly whether the association is in the form of a joint venture and/or a sub-consultancy. In the case of a joint venture, all the partners in the joint venture shall be jointly and separately liable for the entire contract, if selected.

A Consultant will be selected in accordance with the *Consultant's Qualification Based Selection (CQS)* as set out in the Procurement Regulations.

Further information can be obtained at the address below during office hours 10:00 to 16:00 hours (Sunday-Thursday) and 10:00 to 15:00 hours (Friday).

Expressions of interest must be delivered in a written form to the address below (in person, or by e-mail) by 20 December, 2024, 12:00 hours.

Contact details:

Food and Nutrition Security Enhancement Project Project Management Unit, Hariharbhawan, Lalitpur. Phone: 01-5452971/5010108

E-mail Address: fansep2018@gmail.com

Dr. Arun Kafle Project Director